VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ordinance no. 10 - 40

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS (OVERLAY)

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS $22^{\rm ND}$ DAY OF JUNE, 2010

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $8^{\rm th}$ day of June, 2010.

ORDINANCE NO. 10 - 40

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS OVERLAY (MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2011)

WHEREAS; the Village of Chatham, through the State of Illinois, sought and obtained bids for maintenance of various streets within the Village of Chatham using Motor Tax Fuel funds; and

WHEREAS, the bids where opened on June 4, 2010 and the lowest responsible bidders were identified per the attached summary sheet.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: That the following bids are hereby accepted:

Vendor

Description of Work

Price

P.H. Broughton & Sons, Inc. Overlay

\$142,442,34

Section 2: That the appropriate officials be and are hereby directed to sign the necessary Illinois Department of Transportation forms and the Clerk is hereby directed to cause said forms to be returned to the Department of Transportation.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 22nd day of June, 2010 at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees Approved the 22nd day of June, 2010.

Aves:

5 HERR MAN BOYCE REYNOLDS SCHATTEMAN

Nays:

Absent:

Thomas S. Gray, President

Village of Chatham

ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE (OF :	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS.
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 10 -40, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 22^{nd} day of June, 2010, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING MFT BIDS OVERLAY

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 22^{nd} day of June, 2010.

Pat Schad, Village Clerk